



THE  
**JAMAICA GAZETTE**  
**SUPPLEMENT**

**PROCLAMATIONS, RULES AND REGULATIONS**

347

Vol. CXLII

MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2019

No. 61

No. 106

**THE TOLL ROADS ACT**

THE HIGHWAY 2000 (PART OF PHASE 1) TOLL  
(AMENDMENT) ORDER, 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred upon the Minister by section 8(3) of the Toll Roads Act, and every other power hereunto enabling, the following Order is hereby made:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Highway 2000 (Part of Phase 1) Toll (Amendment) Order, 2019, and shall be read and construed as one with the Highway 2000 (Part of Phase 1) Toll Order, 2006, (hereinafter referred to as the “principal Order”) and all amendments thereto, and shall come into operation on the 6th day of July, 2019.

2. Paragraph 6 of the principal Order is hereby amended in—

- (a) sub-paragraph 2(a), by deleting from the third column of Table A the numerals “\$440.00”, “\$640.00” and “\$1210.00” and substituting therefor, respectively, the numerals “\$480.00”, “\$700.00” and “\$1320.00”;

- 
- (b) sub-paragraph 2(b), by deleting from the third column of Table B the numerals "\$160.00", "\$240.00" and "\$440.00" and substituting therefor respectively the numerals "\$170.00", "\$260.00" and "\$470.00";
  - (c) sub-paragraph 2(c), by deleting from the third column of Table C under the sub-heading "Standard" the numerals "\$220.00", "\$350.00" and "\$670.00" and substituting therefor respectively the numerals "\$240.00", "\$380.00" and "\$730.00"; and
  - (d) sub-paragraph 2(d), by deleting from the third column of Table D the numerals "\$110.00", "\$180.00" and "\$360.00" and substituting therefor respectively the numerals "\$120.00", "\$200.00" and "\$400.00".

Dated this 24th day of June, 2019.

ROBERT MONTAGUE  
Minister of Transport and Mining.